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1885.
NEW ZEALAND.

APPROXIMATE STATEMENT OF PAYMENTS, ACCORDING TO LATEST RETURNS,
UNDER SUBSIDIES PROPOSED BY LOCAL BODIES FINANCE AND POWERS
BILL.

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by Command of His Excellency.

SUMMARY.
Town districts .. .. .. £5,775
Boroughs .. .. .. .. .. 37,942
Counties containing no road districts .. .. 30,832
Counties containing road districts .. .. 125,741
Goldfields counties: Additional subsidy payable

annuallyfor five and a half years to the following
counties: Thames, Collingwood, Coromandcl,
Bullor, Inangahua, Grey, Westland, Maniototo,
Tuapeka, Vincent, Lake, Piako, and Wallace .. 26,000

Town Districts.
General

Bate
collectable,

1884-85.

General Hate
collected,

1884-85.
Subsidy.

Gore
Mataura
Otautau
Wyndham
Temuka
Amberley (norate levied)
Geraldine(norate levied)
Kamo
Southbridge (no rate

levied)
Te Awamutu (no rate

levied)
Tinwald (no rate levied)

£
303
118
69
89

126

£
268
49
39
76

105

£
268
49
39
76

105£226,290

TOWN DISTRICTS.
Subsidy of £1 for every £1 of General Rates, actually col-

lected during a Financial Year, on Rates not exceeding
£750. Subsidy of 10s. for every £1 of General Rates so
collected when the Total Sum collected exceeds £750.
(Minimum, £750 ; maximum, £1,500.)

'lO3 39 39

General
Bate

collectable,
1884-85.

£5,775
Town Districts.

General Bate
collected,

1884-85.
Subsidy.

■OROUGH!>.

Subsidy at sa: le Rate as Town Districts.£ £ £
Dargaville (no_ levied)
Whanga'rei ..
Helensville ..
Papakura
Opotiki
Clyde
Alexandra
Kihikihi
Ngaruawahia
Cambridge
Woodville
Inglewood
Opunake
Stratford
Raleigh
Manaia
Normanby
Waverley
Bull's
Lethbridge
Halcombe
Foxton
Hutt
Johnsonville ..
Kaiwara
Petone
Carterton
Featherston ..
Waipawa
Hastings
Havelock
Linwood
Sumner
Woolston
Mosgiel
Outram
Kaitangata ..
Clinton
Gordon

rate

150
162

76
116"
30*
68
39

406
294f
29t
98

"88
59

229
100
139
268
210
47
62t

94
141
41
48

108

60
39

356

68
20
84
9

63
57

226
91
86

136
207
47

04
141
41
48

108
30
60
39

356
294
29
68
26
84

9
63
57

226
91
86

136
207
47
62

123
90

144
109
488

35
750
266
311
244
35

110
65
27

Auckland
Parnell
Onehunga
Thames
Tauranga
Gisborne
Hamilton
New Plymouth
Hawera
Patea
Wanganui
Marton
Feilding
Palmerston North
Wellington ..
Greytown
Masterton
Napier
Picton
Blenheim
Nelson
Westport
Greyrnouth ..
Hokitika
Ross
Kumara
Rangiora
Kaiapoi
Akaroa
Ghristehurch
Lyttelton
St. Albans
Sydenham
Ashburton

Boroughs. G^ âl General Bate
collectable, c?'<f8f'1884-85. 1881-85.

£
14,228
1,207

280
1,343

1,315
483

1,327
539
428

2,088
431
428
927

10,975
346

1,090
3,271

259
1,102
3,030

427
802
855
109
136
390
512
182

9,241
958

1,737
2,279
1,317

£
11,475
1,008

229
1,184

754
1,190

453
972
472
238

2,022
421
299
824

10,655
314
990

3,088
190
853

2,684
306
728
705

80
1S3
389
351
182

9,231
913

1,430
2,124
1,237

Subsidj-.

£
1,500

750
229
750
750
750
453
750
472
238

1,011
421
299
750

1,500
314
750

1,500
190
750

1,342
306
728
705

80
133
389
351
182

1,500
750
750

1,062
750

145
151

488
70

1,048
266
340
253
39

123
90

144
109
488

35
1,018

266
311
244
35

110
65
27

"81
112

♦ Collectable 1883-84. t Collectable 1884-85.
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BOROUGHS— continued.

COUNTIES WHEREIN THERE ARE NO ROAD
BOARDS.

Subsidy of £2 for every £1 of General Rates levied by the
County Council, and actually collected, not exceeding
£1,000. Subsidy of £1 for every£1 of such Rates collected
in excess of £1,000. (No lesser sum than £2,000,nor
greater sum than £10,000, shall be paid in any one year
under thisprovision to any such Council.)

* Collectable 1883-84. + Estimated amount collectable 1884-85,exclusive of Clyde Town District. Actual amount collected j>i 101X^&t^^TrT^Z^i%it™Ot BUll'S and Lethteidge T°WnDiStrfCtB- ActUal am0^ collSytout/y, £&

COUNTIES CONTAINING ROAD DISTICTS.
Subsidy to Road Districts and to County Councils on

account of Rates levied over Outlying Districts. Rates
not exceeding £500,£2 to £1; exceeding £500, £1 to £1.
(Minimum, £1,000 ; maximum, £2,000.)
Note.—Where the maximum of a county exceeds £10,000,

a rateable reduction has been made to reduce total to that
amount.

2

Boroughs.
General

Bate
collectable,

1884-85.

General Kate
collected,

1884-85.
Subsidy.

Cimaru
Waimate
Damaru
tlampden
West Hawkesbury
Palmerston
Port Chalmers
Sorth-East Valley
Dunedin
Etoslyn
javersham
Momington
Maori Hill
3t. Kilda
Ounedin South
tVest Harbour
Ireen Island
Milton
Balelutha
Lawrence
Roxburgh
Papanui
SJaseby
>omwell
Alexandra(norate levied)
\rrowtown
Jueenstown
[nvercargill
[nvcrcargill South
[nvercargill East
inveroargill North
ivonal
jladstone
3ampbelltown
iVinton
Sivorton

£
666

£
502
492

1,289
44
77

178
890
939

15,573
1,116
1,507
1,053

608
519

1,165
492
164
291
247
404

92
159
80

£
502
492
750

44
77

178
750
750

1,500
750
753
750
608
519
750
492
164
291
247
404

92
159
80

268

1,318
77

106
189
915

1,106
15,698
1,170
1,582
1,079

676
613

1,207
611
174
306
259
506

172

'268*
191
300

2,965
375
225
235
119
151
246

158
283

2,791
281
212
219
113
151
216
152
237

158
283

1,395
281
212
219
113
151
216
152
237'294

£37,942

Name of County.
Amount

collectable,
1884-85.

■ Amount
actually col-

lected on
account of

General Bate
for 1884-85
up to 31st

March, 1885.

Subsidy.

3ay of Islands
Sol<ianga
joromandcl ..
iVairoa .. ..
Etangitikei
iVaitotara
laikoura (no return,
probably norate levied)
3uller
iiangahua ..
3rrey ..
iVestland
Mackenzie
iVaimate
iVaihemo
iVaikouaiti ..
ruapeka
Haniototo
Vincent
Jake

£
375
195
713

l,150t
2,349+
2,103

£
349
116
494

£
698
232
988

2,000
2,349
2,0082^008

632
1,006
1,027

538
801

4,913
2,010
1,822
2,867

548
799
975
423
720

4,823
1,332

713
2,569
1,285
2,185

312

1,096
1,598
1,950

846
1,440
4,823
2,000
1,426
2,569
2,000
2,185

624
21325

£30,832

Name of County and Eoad
District.

Amount
collectable,

1884-85.

Amount
actually col-

lected on
account of

General Bate
for 1884-85
up to 31st

March, 1885.

Subsidy.

Mongonui—
Kaeo Eoad Board ..
Orouaiti
Oruru
Totara
Whangaroa North ..
Mongonui Township

Eoad Board
Outlying

£ £ £. 142
52
74
50
90
40

"32
67

71
26
37
25
45
20"28

32* 64

512

Hobson—
Matakoho EoadBoard
Okahu
Paparoa
Wairau
Outlying

98*
69
73
27

196
138
146
54

714
"89
357*

Whangarei—
Glenbervie(no return)
Hikurangi
Kaurihohore
Manaia
Mangapai (no rate

levied)
Maungakaramea
Maunu
Otaika
Otonga
0tonga East
Pama
Euarangi (no rate

levied)
Euatangata
Waikiekie ..
WaipuCentral (norate

levied)
Waipu North
Waipu South
Kensington
Whareora
Outlying

1,248

16
24*
29*

14 28
48
58

3'
139
30
26
11*
75

57
13
14

6
114
26
28
22

14472

63*
44*

126
88

45*
40
66
24.
54

31
54
17

90
62

108
34

108

1,090

Eodney—
Albertland North (no

rate levied)
Albertland South
Arai
Komokoriki
Mahurangi East
Mahurangi Lower ..
Mahurangi Upper ..
Mangawai
Matakana East
Matakana West
Omaha
Puhoi
Tauhoa
Wainui
Whakapirau(no board)
Wharehine
Outlying

93
15*
42*
26

47*
9*

39§
43

73

16
15

101

146
30
84
32
30

202
94
18
78
78
86
70

176
"48

95

39
43
35
88

"39
38*

35 "70
76

1,270
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COUNTIES CONTAINING ROAD DISTRICTS—continued.

3

Name of County and Eoad
District.

Amount
collectable,

1884-85.

Amount
actuallycol-

lected on
account of

GeneralRate
for 1884-85
up to 31st

March, 1885.

Subsidy. Name ol County and Eoad
District.

Amount
collectable,

1884-85.

Amount
actuallycol-
lected on
account of

GeneralRate
for 1884-85
up to31st

March, 1885.

Subsidy,

Waitemata—
Ararimu (no return)
Birkenhead
Devonport ..
Kaukapakapa
Lake
Mairetahi ..
Korthoote ..
Pukeatua
Titirangi & Manukau
Waikomiti
Waipareira(no Board)
Waitakeroi East
Waitakerei West (no

rates levied)
Waitakerei South ..
Whangaparaoa
Outlying

£

693

£

212
648

98
186
99

116
75
59
73

£

424
1,000

196
372
198
232
150
118
146

Piako (no rate levied)—
Matamata ..
Taotaoroa
Waitoa
Outlying ..

&
244}
323
861

l,030§

£

"323
699

£
488
646

1,000
1,030

237
3,164

"76
Tauranga—

Katikati
Te Puna ..
Te Puke
Outlying

181}

'169}

" 713}

63
362
126
338

1,000

1,826
1224 244

34
11

194*
10

68
20

388
Whakatane—Opotiki

Whakatane
Outlying

151 137
100

274
200
2823,556 141}

Eden—
Avondale
Archhill
Eden Terrace
Epsom
Mount Albert
Mount Eden
Mount Koskill
Mount Wellington ..
Newmarket
Newton-Richmond ..
One-tree Hill
Panmuro Township

Road Board
Point Chevalier
Remuera
TamakiWest

"251

Y56

138t
251
213}

133}
663
225}
407

300

"625

276
502
426
600
2G6

1,000
450
686
680
692
644

48

Cook—
Ormond(norate levied]
Patutahi
Poverty Bay
Te Arai
Turanganui (no rate

levied).
Waikohu ..
Waimata
Outlying

212
324

96
195
73

192
390
146

343
340
346

298
180
541{

144
109

288
218

1,000353
322}

24 2,23424

Waipa—
Hamilton
Mangapiko
Newcastle
Pukekura ..
Rangiaohia
Tuhikaramea
Outlying

99
124}
795
138

"769
134

248
1,000

268

7,786

145
242*
183
330
281
104}

2}

94
316
233

198
484
188
632
466
208

4Manukau (Act not in
operation)—

Awhitu
Hunua
Karaka
Mangare
Manurewa
Maraetai
Mauku
Maungatawhiri
Mercer
Opaheko
Otahuhu .. ..
Pakuranga
Papakura
Paparata
Paparoa
Papatoitoi
Pokeno
Pollock
IJukekohe East
Pukekohe West
Tamaki East
Turanga
Waipipi
Wairoa South
Waiuku
Howick Township

Road Board ,
Outlying (no county'

rate levied)

87{
82}
74

272
47
26}

199J
64
31

115
94

171
78

110
22
68

108
43

174}
161}
207
63

135
248
115

12}

62
272
33

60
4

104
87

150
70

107
19
51

101
39

174
164
124
544

66
52

398
120

8
208
174
300
140
214
38

102
202
78

348
322
258
120
242
444
190
24

Waikato—
Cambridge ..
Kirikiriroa
Tamahere
Outlying

Eaglan (norate levied)—
Raglan Township

Road Board
Karioi .. ..
Pirongia
Whaingaroa
Karamu (no Board)
Te Akau (no Board)
Outlying (no county

rate)

82}
54}
69}

476
1,080

277

443
1,033

277
318

25

2,180

886
1,033

554
636

3,109

50

164
108
12864

129
60

121
222
95

450

Taranaki—
Barrett
Carrington
Clifton
Egmont .. . ■

Elliott
Prankley
Henui
Upper Hurford ..
Manganui
Mangorei ..
Moa . t ,4

Oakura

59
50

120
39}
58
85
11

111}
70

341

17
59

6
78

51
84
5

34
118

12
56
78

102
168
10

222
140
464 .

52

5,054

Thames—Parawai (no rate levied)
Outlying 685} 1*000

70
- 232

26

* Collectable 1884-85. +Rateal
Patetere over Biding; id. in the pound,

le value 1883-84. Bate estimated at |d.
1883-84.

Collectable 1883-84 § Separate rate levied
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COUNTIES CONTAINING ROAD DISTRICTS—continued.

4

Name of Countyand Eoaa
District.

Amount
collectable,

1884-86.

Amount
actuallycol-

lected on
account of

General Bate
for 1884-85
up to31st

March, 1885.

Subsidy. Name of County andKoad
District.

Amount
collectable,

1884-85.

Amount
actuallycol-

lected on
account of

General Bate
for 1884-85
up to31st

March, 1885.

Subsidy.

Taranaki—continued.
Okato
Omata
Parihaka ..
Tataraimaka
Waitara West
Waitara East
Waiwakaiho

£
42

214
27*

100
132
38

£
40
37

133

£
80
74

266
54
94

188
66

Wairarapa East—
Upper Taueru (norate

levied)
Castlepoint
Masterton
Pahiatua
Alfredton

£

871
1,191

91
117

£

752
897
75
76

&

1,000
1,000

150
152

47
94
33

2,378
2,302

Hawera—
Hawera
Ngaire
Waimate ..

Patea—Okutuku
Patea East
Patea West
Wairoa
Whenuakura Waito-

tara
Kohi
Whenuakura

737
113*

374

' 107

748
226
214

1,188

Waipawa—
Danovirk
Kumeroa
Makaretu
Norsewood
Oero (no rate levied)
Ormondville
Patangata
Porangahau
Ruataniwha
Ruataniwha North ..
Takapau
Tamumu
Waipawa
Waipukurau
Wallingford
Wanstoad (no return)
Woodviile

125
58

108
289

40*

223
110
214*
59

784

118
50
33
98

102
136

236
100
66

196

80
204
272
220
428

66
1,000

138
920
420

55
134
193
178
134

55
111
130
160
63

110
222
260
320
126

33
771
69

460
213

460
218

104
19

104
16

208
32

240 "209 418

1,278
4,770

Wftnganui (no rate
levied)—

Mangawhero
Upper Wangaehu (no

return)
Wangaehu
Outlying (no county

rate levied)

335 286 572

Hawke's Bay—
Clive
Havelock
Heretaunga
Maraekakaho
Meanee
Okawa
Patea (no rate levied)
Petane
Puketapu ..

458
456

'442*
204

440
454
475
159

880
908
950
318
884
2661,353 1,256 1,256 "l33

1,828

149
736*

"ill 222
1,000

5,428
Oroua (Act not in ope-

ration)—Kiwitea
Manawatu..
Outlying (no county

rate levied)

621
1,005

518
847

1,000
1,000

Marlborough—
Awatero
Omaka
Pelorus
Picton
Spring Creek
Wairau

1,762
669
287
215
271

1,749
286
134
209
a

733

1,749
572
268
418

88
1,0002,000

Manawatu—
Manchester
Otaki
SandonandCarnarvon
Te Horo ..
Wirokino (no rate

levied)
Outlying (old Poiton

Road District)

1,020
35

1,198
9

763
35

1,066
9

1,000
70

1,066
18

Wainiea (no rate levied):
Motueka
Motueka Upper (no

return)
Moutere Lower
Moutere Upper
Pangatotara
Pokororo
Richmond ..
Riwaka
Suburban North
Waimea
Outlying (no county

rate levied)

246 196

4,095

392

335* 670

2,824

91
93

113
23*

669
128
219*
938

68
61
49

320
35

130
122
98
46

640
70

438
1,000Hutt (no rate levied)—

Karori-Makara
Kilbimie
Wellington
Outlying (no county

rate levied)

464
444

1,193

452
396
942

904
792

1,000

"788
2,942

2,696

Collingwood (no rate
levied)—

Collingwood
Takaka
Outlying (no county

rate levied)

209
317*

174 348
634

WairarapaWest (norate
levied)—

Featherston
Taratahi-Carterton .. 2,000

1,000

3,000

984 984

982
2,180
1,071

2,135
982

Amuri (no rate levied)—
Amuri
Outlying (no county

rate levied)

1,000

♦.Collectable1883-81.
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COUNTIES CONTAINING ROAD DISTRICTS— continued.

By Authority: Geobqe Didsbdby, Government Printer, Wellington.—lBBs.
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Name of County and Road
District.

Amount
collectable,

1884-85.

Amount
actually col-

lected on
account of

General Bate
for 1884-85
up to 31st

March, 1885.

Subsidy. Name of Countyand Boad
District.

Amount
collectable,

1884-85.

Amount
actuallycol-

lected on
accountof

General Bate
for 1884-85
up to 31st

March, 1885.

Subsidy.

Cheviot—
(No Council or Boards]

Ashley—
Ashley
Cust
Eyreton
Eyreton West (no re-

turn , probably no
rate levied)

Kowai
Mandeville and Ea-

ngiora
Oxford
Waipawa

£

731
250
812

£

279
175
781

£

558
350

1,000

Waitaki—Kakanui
Otepopo
Waiareka
Waitaki
Outlying

Peninsula (no Board)—Peninsula (no return,
probably 110 rate
levied)

Portobello
Outlying (no county

rate levied)

£
646

715
1,130
1,452*

£
618

96
609

1,045

£,
1,000

192
1,000
1,045
1,452

4,689 .
1,163

550
456

1,000
912

615
2,170

400
2,041

800
2,000

6,620

499 493 980

Akaroa (no rate levied)—
Town of Akaroa and

Wainui
Little River
Okain's Bay
Pigeon Bay
Port Levy
Port Victoria
Le Bon's Bay

800

1,050
210
335*
140*
255
170

90

910
207

180

1,000
414
670
280
344
248

Taieri—
Grey (no rate levied)
Kaikoura (no rate

levied)
Outram
Seaside
Suburban
Taieri
Taieri North (no rate

levied)
Kuri Bush (no rate

levied)
Half-way Bush (no

rate levied)
Outlying

986

"l72
124

464
88*

119
431

289 578
176
238
816

3,136
408

Selwyn(no rate levied)—
Avon
Courtenay (no rate

levied)
Ellesmere
Halswell
Heathcote
Lake Coleridge (no

rate levied)
Lincoln
Malvern(norate levied)
Malvern East (no rate

levied)
Malvern South
Eakaia (no rate levied)
Eiccarton
Spreydon
Springs (norate levied)
Templeton
Upper Waimakariri

(no return, probably
no rate levied)

Taitapu(no rate levied)

1,858*

2,160
411

1,896

702

2,107
411

1,858

696

1,707

1,837
755

1,707

919
Bruce—

Balmoral
Glenledi
Mount Stuart
Tokomairiro
Waihola
Inch-Clutha
Outlying

1,364*

212
106
258
391
161
390
159*

211
86

178
272
113
390

1,364

3,172

422
172
356
544
226
780
318

207 167 307

1*424 i'422
632

1,306
919

295 "295 543
Clutha—

Clydevale
Outlying

2,818

159
1,045*

157 314
1,045

10,000

1,000
1,000

1,359

Ashburton—
Ashburton Upper
Longbeach..
Mount Hutt (no rate

levied)
Mount Somers
Rangitata
South Eakaia (no rate

levied)
Wakanui

593*
637

1,187
269*

"534
812 1,000

538

Southland—Invercargill
Knapdale
Lindhurst
New River
Otaria
Oteramika
Toitois
Tuturau
Wyndham
Wyndham South (no

rate levied)
Outlying

t
531

1,417
780
528

1,157
180
478

544
372
902
765
479
815
158
383

65

1,000
744

1,000
1,000

958
1,000

316
766
130803 529 1,000

4,538
Geraldine (no rate

levied)—
Geraldine (no rate

levied)
Levels
Mount Peel (no rate

levied)
Temuka

Wallace —Aparima
Outlying

6,054* 2,000

8,914

4,992 3,718 2,000

1,514 1,118 1,113
561

2,292*
225 450

2,000

2,4503,113
*Col:

Note.—In estimate
other cases, that for 188!

iectable 1883-84. tBate
ig on the 1883-84 ratea'.
3-84.

lot levied; Re
>le value, th<

iceiver's estimate of amount collectable II
0 rate levied for 1884-85 was taken

14-85.
vhere it was known ; in
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